OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 9/3-2020 NCC(1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 04.12.2024

In continuation of this office order No. 9/3-2020 NCC (1) dated 20.10.2024, extension in the joining time of the following newly selected clerks is hereby granted as per their request. The detail of the candidates and extension of time is as under:-

Sr. No.	Merit No. (HSSC)	Name & Address of the candidate Sarv Sh./Smt.//Ms.	Roll No.	Category	Place of Posting	Extension granted time
1	15	Ankur Dutt, VPO Bahri, Teh. Assandh, Distt. Karnal, Haryana	4245722813	UR	1 Har Grls. Bn NCC Ambala	
2	54	Dharmender Yadav, VPO Goria, Distt. Jhajjar, Haryana	4245701073	BCB	Cantt. NCC GP HQ Rohtak	75 Days (upto 18-01-2025)
3	76	Sunil, VPO Karor, Tehsil Sampla	4245700868	EWS	1 Hr Bn NCC Rohtak	One Month (upto 04-12-2024)

RAHUL HOODA Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 05-12-2024

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Group Commander, NCC Group HQ Rohtak, Commanding Officer, 1 Har Girls Bn NCC Ambala and Commanding Officer, 1 Hr Bn NCC Rohtak.

Official Concerned.

3. In-Charge IT Cell for uploading on Web Portal of Higher Education Department.

Joint Director-NCC, Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula